IllumInatIon
No. E352519
DS236 LLUXEON 2835 Color Line Product Datasheet  ©2019 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
Features and BeneFIts PrImary aPPlIcatIons
Single die and single source architecture for optical control Architectural & Entertainment
Full color palette for a wider spectrum range Lamps
 – Color Tunable Illumination
Specialty Lighting

binned by peak wavelength. All other colors are binned by dominant wavelength.
2. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±7.5% on luminous flux measurements.
3. Far Red, Deep Red and Royal Blue are binned by radiometric power. All other colors are binned by luminous flux.
Table 1b . Product performance of LUXEON 2835 White at 120mA,Tj=25ºC .
color nomInal
cct
mInImum
crI [1]
lumInous FluX [1] (lm) tyPIcal
lumInous
eFFIcacy (lm/W)
Part
numBer
mInImum tyPIcal
White
5700K 70 58 64 187 L128-5770003500000
3000K 80 54 59 173 L128-3080003500000
4000K 80 56 62 181 L128-4080003500000
Notes for Table 1b:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±7.5% on luminous flux measurements.
DS236 LLUXEON 2835 Color Line Product Datasheet  20190224 ©2019 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 4
Optical Characteristics
Table 2a . Optical characteristics for LUXEON 2835 Colors at test current, 120mA, Tj=25ºC .
color Part numBer
tyPIcal sPectral
HalF-WIdtH [1]
(nm)
tyPIcal temPerature
coeFFIcIent oF
WaVelenGtH (nm/°c)
tyPIcal total
Included anGle [2]
tyPIcal
VIeWInG anGle [3]
Far Red L128-FRD1003500000 30 0.17 140° 130°
Deep Red L128-DRD1003500000 20 0.16 140° 130°
Red L128-RED1003500000 15 0.05 140° 130°
Red-Orange L128-RNG1003500000 15 0.07 140° 130°
PC Amber L128-PCA1003500000 95 0.01 140° 120°
Mint L128-MNT1003500000 110 0.01 140° 120°
Lime L128-LME1003500000 110 0.01 140° 120°
Green L128-GRN1003500000 28 0.05 140° 130°
Cyan L128-CYN1003500000 25 0.03 140° 130°
Blue L128-BLU1003500000 20 0.03 140° 130°
Royal Blue L128-RYL1003500000 15 0.04 140° 130°
Notes for Table 2a:

color Part numBer
ForWard VoltaGe [1] (Vf) tyPIcal temPerature
coeFFIcIent oF ForWard
VoltaGe [2] (mV/°c)
tyPIcal tHermal
resIstance — JunctIon
to solder Pad (°c/W)mInImum tyPIcal maXImum
Far Red L128-FRD1003500000 1.80 2.15 2.50 -2.0 15
Deep Red L128-DRD1003500000 1.80 2.15 2.50 -2.0 15
Red L128-RED1003500000 1.80 2.10 2.50 -2.0 15
Red-Orange L128-RNG1003500000 1.80 2.10 2.50 -1.7 15
PC Amber L128-PCA1003500000 2.80 3.00 3.10 -1.7 25
Mint L128-MNT1003500000 2.80 3.00 3.10 -2.5 25
Lime L128-LME1003500000 2.80 3.00 3.10 -1.7 25
Green L128-GRN1003500000 2.80 3.15 3.30 -3.0 69
Cyan L128-CYN1003500000 2.90 3.10 3.30 -2.5 50
Blue L128-BLU1003500000 2.80 3.00 3.20 -2.5 25
Royal Blue L128-RYL1003500000 2.80 3.00 3.20 -2.5 25
White L128-xxxx003500000 2.70 2.85 3.00  -1.0 to -2.0 13
Notes for Table 3:

2L
2F
2D
2J
2M
5250K
2K
2H
2G
DS236 LLUXEON 2835 Color Line Product Datasheet  20190224 ©2019 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 19
Peak Wavelength Bins
Table 9. Peak wavelength bin definitions for LUXEON 2835 Far Red, Deep Red and Royal Blue.
color Part numBer BIn
PeaK WaVelenGtH [1] (nm)
mInImum maXImum
Far Red L128-FRD1003500000 10 720 740
Deep Red L128-DRD1003500000 10 650 670
Royal Blue L128-RYL1003500000
30 440 445
40 445 450
50 450 455